

## City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Status Title File Number In Committee Resolution R-2003-0184 Resolution to approve bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer, water main, building services and utility adjustments in S. 90 St. from W. Dakota St. to W. Stuth Ave., W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St., S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd., S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota St. to W. Beloit Rd. and W. Vincent Pl. from S. 89 St. to 275 ft. west of S. 90 St. in the amount of \$255,515.35. Controlling Body: Public Works Committee Introduced: 06/12/2003 advis Per COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION \_ Quest MOVER: TRYDELL AYES NOES O SECONDER: WEIGH EXCUSED VITALE SEMESTOCK COMMITTEE ACTION DATE SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS Vice-Chair adopt **COMMON COUNCIL ACTION** FINAL ACTION DATE 6-17-03 NO 1. Barczak 2. Czaplewski MOVER: 3. Kopplin 4. Lajsic Czaplewski 5 VIIII DIN 6. Narlock 7. Reinke SECONDER: 8. Sengstock 9. Trudell

10. Vitale Weigel

TOTAL

mere Recommeded for adoption as amended by BPW on 6.12-03.

Due to appropriation of heads, these resolutions need conneil referral 1/5/1/21.

motion to suspend Rules + Refer to A+F. Regular adoption.

£ . . . . . .

cc: Lusinums Liminu pur



## **City of West Allis**

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

## Resolution

File Number: R-2003-0184 Final Action: (0-17-03

Resolution to approve bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer, water main, building services and utility adjustments in S. 90 St. from W. Dakota St. to W. Stuth Ave., W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St., S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd., S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota St. to W. Beloit Rd. and W. Vincent Pl. from S. 89 St. to 275 ft. west of S. 90 St. in the amount of \$255,515.35.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of MJ Construction, Inc. for 2003 Project No. 14 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of for 2003 Project No. 14:

Installation of sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer, water main, building services and utility adjustments in:

S. 90 St. from W. Dakota St. to W. Stuth Ave.

W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St.

S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd.

S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota St. to W. Beloit Rd.

W. Vincent Pl. from S. 89 St. to 275 ft. west of S. 90 St.

(Plan File No(s). W-1211, W-1212, U-2342, U-2343, X-750 & S-1274)

for the sum of Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents (\$255,515.35)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Water Utility Funds, Sanitary Sewer Funds and Storm Water Management Funds.

Eng03-68

ADOPTED

Paul M. Ziehler, CAO, Clerk/Treasurer

APPROVED

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

## CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2003 Project No. 14 Bid Opening - 6/12/03

SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN, BUILDING SERVICES & ADJUSTMENTS

S. 90 St. from W. Dakota St. to W. Stuth Ave.

W. Stuth Ave. from S. Orleans Ave. to S. 90 St.

S. Orleans Ave. from W. Stuth Ave. to W. Beloit Rd.

S. Osage Ave. from W. Dakota St. to W. Beloit Rd.

W. Vincent Pl. from S. 89 St. to 275 ft. west of S. 90 St.

	ſ	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
	MJ Construction, Inc.		ction, Inc.	James Cape & Sons Company		Rawson Contractors Inc.		Mainline Sewer & Water		American Sewer Service	
	1	8617 W. Kaul Ave.		6422 N Hwy 31		P. O. Box 543		11430 W. Bluemound Rd.		6151 O'Connell Street	
		Milwaukee, WI 53225		P. O. Box 044580		Hales Corners, WI 53130		Wauwatosa, WI 53226		Hartford, WI 53027	
				Racine, WI 53404							
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 8" dia. Sanitary Relay	278 lin. ft.	80.45	22,365.10	66.00	18,348.00	90.00	25,020.00	122.00	33,916.00	121.00	33,638.00
2 12" dia. Storm	1,217 lin. ft.	58.25	70,890.25	50.00	60,850.00	85.00	103,445.00	57.25	69,673.25	97.00	118,049.00
3 3'6" dia. Sanitary Manholes (5)	30 vert. ft.	200.00	6,000.00	276.00	8,280.00	230.00	6,900.00	235.00	7,050.00	400.00	12,000.00
4 3'6" dia. Storm Manholes (5)	29 vert. ft.	200.00	5,800.00	300.00	8,700.00	225.00	6,525.00	363.00	10,527.00	360.00	10,440.00
5 Catch Basins	8 units	900.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	929.00	7,432.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
6 6" DI Water Main, Cl. 53 (RGJ)	1,025 lin. ft.	57.20	58,630.00	73.00	74,825.00	68.00	69,700.00	79.75	81,743.75	114.00	116,850.00
7 Hydrants	3 units	500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	945.00	2,835.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
8 6" dia. Building Storm Sewer (49)	855 lin. ft.	46.00	39,330.00	47.00	40,185.00		48,478.50	55.00	47,025.00	91.00	77,805.00
9 1" Copper Water Service (27)	135 lin. ft.	180.00	24,300.00	150.00	20,250.00	80.00	10,800.00	198.00	26,730.00	110.00	14,850.00
10 Manhole Adjustment	5 vert. ft.	400.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,750.00	240.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,500.00
11 6" Water Main Connection	3 units	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00		4,500.00	3,307.00	9,921.00	5,100.00	15,300.00
12 Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal Installa	7 units	150.00	1,050.00	100.00	700.00	150.00	1,050.00	256.00	1,792.00	350.00	2,450.00
13 Sanitary Reconnects	6 units	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00	125.00	750.00	206.00	1,236.00	100.00	600.00
14 Hydrant Relocation	1 unit	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	450.00	450.00	955.00	955.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
15 Double Seal Coat Pavement Replacer	195 sq. yds.	20.00	3,900.00	15.00	2,925.00	5.00	975.00	4.00	780.00	30.00	5,850.00
16 Inlet Protection Barriers	25 units	10.00	250.00	30.00	750.00	30.00	750.00	21.00	525.00	50.00	1,250.00
17 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
			255,515.35		264,913.00		295,293.50		304,241.00		447,082.00

Low Bidder in bold